advent calendar from diamond-boxes

Instructions No. 3157

Difficulty: Beginner ¢

Working time: 8 Hours

A DIY-advent calendar is not only a loving gift, but also a wonderful way to increase the anticipation of
Christmas. In these instructions, we'll show you how to use the VBS Template set to easily make diamond-

boxes. Fill them with little surprises and create an individual advent calendar, that will delight young and old
alike.

1. Making boxes

First you make the boxes from the VBS Template set to make the diamond-boxes. Follow the instructions on
the packaging of the set. Once all the boxes have been shaped, you can punch a hole in the lid with a hole
punch and thread a pretty ribbon through it. You can use the ribbon later to hang up the boxes.

2. Filling the boxes
Fill each box with little surprises. These can be chocolate, toys or personal messages - let your imagination
run wild!

3. Use the scratch-off stickers



Use the scratch-off stickers to transfer the numbers from 1 to 24 onto the boxes or small gift tags. These
stickers are very easy to apply and give your advent calendar an individual touch.

4. Decoration with motif hole punches
You can use a craft punch to punch out stars and stick them onto the boxes, gift tags or ribbons as desired
using handicraft glue . The stars give your advent calendar a festive flair.

5. Paper-Fir garland
Take a beech round stick and wrap the Paper-fir garland around it. Fasten the garland at the ends with a
ribbon, that also serves as a hanger. This gives your advent calendar a rustic and Christmassy touch.

6. Hang up the boxes
Finally, hang all the boxes on the Paper-fir garland. Arrange them so that they look nice and are easily
accessible. Your homemade advent calendar is now finished and ready to brighten up the Advent season.
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Must Have

VBS Matchboxes "Kraft paper’, 5 cm
® 4,99 €

ltem details

Add to

Quantity: = + shopping &

cart

VBS Matchboxes "Kraft paper’, 11 cm
® 5,99 €

ltem details

Add to

Quantity: = + shopping &

cart

Article information:



https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/vbs-matchboxes-kraft-paper-5-cm-a229482/
https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/vbs-matchboxes-kraft-paper-5-cm-a229482/
https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/vbs-matchboxes-kraft-paper-5-cm-a229482/
https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/vbs-matchboxes-kraft-paper-11-cm-a229480/
https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/vbs-matchboxes-kraft-paper-11-cm-a229480/
https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/vbs-matchboxes-kraft-paper-11-cm-a229480/

Article number

12528

12527

24013

11729

792042

13638

20758

24774

544313

660488

15985

24587

24580

18155

14741

133050

Article name

VBS Matchboxes "Kraft paper”, 5 cm
VBS Matchboxes "Kraft paper"”, 11 cm
VBS Folding Box "Gift box"

VBS Bag with drawstring "9 x 7 cm"
Star boxes, set of 2, Pappmache

VBS Stencil Set "Diamond Boxes"
VBS Gift tag "White Mix"

Metallic and glitter paper mix, A4, 32 sheets
VBS Craft punch "Stars", set of 3
Beech round bar@ 20 mm

Scratch sticker "Advent’

Satin ribbon, 6mmCreme

Satin ribbon, 3 mmCaramel

VBS Craft glue No. 18228 ml
(leider ausverkauft)

Folding knife boxwood, 16 x 2 cm

VBS Hole puncher

Qty



