advent calendar from diamond-boxes

Instructions No. 3157

Difficulty: Beginner

Working time: 8 Hours

A DIY-advent calendar is not only a loving gift, but also a wonderful way to increase the anticipation of Christmas. In these instructions, we'll show you how to use the VBS Template set to easily make diamond-boxes. Fill them with little surprises and create an individual advent calendar, that will delight young and old alike.



1. Making boxes

First you make the boxes from the VBS Template set to make the diamond-boxes. Follow the instructions on the packaging of the set. Once all the boxes have been shaped, you can punch a hole in the lid with a hole punch and thread a pretty ribbon through it. You can use the ribbon later to hang up the boxes.

2. Filling the boxes

Fill each box with little surprises. These can be chocolate, toys or personal messages - let your imagination run wild!

3. Use the scratch-off stickers

Use the scratch-off stickers to transfer the numbers from 1 to 24 onto the boxes or small gift tags. These stickers are very easy to apply and give your advent calendar an individual touch.

4. Decoration with motif hole punches

You can use a craft punch to punch out stars and stick them onto the boxes, gift tags or ribbons as desired using handicraft glue . The stars give your advent calendar a festive flair.

5. Paper-Fir garland

Take a beech round stick and wrap the Paper-fir garland around it. Fasten the garland at the ends with a ribbon, that also serves as a hanger. This gives your advent calendar a rustic and Christmassy touch.

6. Hang up the boxes

Finally, hang all the boxes on the Paper-fir garland. Arrange them so that they look nice and are easily accessible. Your homemade advent calendar is now finished and ready to brighten up the Advent season.







Must Have





Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
12528	VBS Matchboxes "Kraft paper", 5 cm	1
12527	VBS Matchboxes "Kraft paper", 11 cm	1
24013	VBS Folding Box "Gift box"	1
11729	VBS Bag with drawstring "9 x 7 cm"	1
792042	Star boxes, set of 2, Pappmachè	1
13638	VBS Stencil Set "Diamond Boxes"	1
20758	VBS Gift tag "White Mix"	1
24774	Metallic and glitter paper mix, A4, 32 sheets	1
544313	VBS Craft punch "Stars", set of 3	1
660488	Beech round barØ 20 mm	1
15985	Scratch sticker "Advent"	1
24587	Satin ribbon, 6mmCrème	1
24580	Satin ribbon, 3 mmCaramel	1
18155	VBS Craft glue No. 18228 ml (leider ausverkauft)	1
14741	Folding knife boxwood, 16 x 2 cm	1
133050	VBS Hole puncher	1